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First name Last name Affiliation E-mail Country

Leonardo Amthauer Gallardo Coordination Unit Climate Thünen Institute leonardo.amthauer@thuenen.de Germany

Paolo Annicchiarico CREA paolo.annicchiarico@crea.gov.it Italy

Maryam Bagheri Catholic University of Portugal maryam.bagheri984@gmail.com Portugal

Svetlana Balesevic Tubic Seed Association of Serbia sbalesevictubic@gmail.com Serbia

Dimitris Barkas Nireus Aquaculture S.A. d.barkas@avramar.eu Greece

Andreas Basler FiBL andreas.basler@fibl.org Switzerland

Eva Batzogianni THESGI ebatzogianni@thesgi.gr Greece

Jana Berschneider WWF jana.berschneider@wwf.de Germany

Martin Bertschi Kompetenzzentrum Strickhof martin.bertschi@strickhof.ch Switzerland

Carola Blessing LTZ carola.blessing@ltz.bwl.de Germany

Nina Blijdorp KWS nina.blijdorp@kws.com Germany

Olivier Boeke Designer and film maker info@olivierboeke.com Netherlands

Herwart Böhm Thünen Institute of Organic Farming herwart.boehm@thuenen.de Germany

Ornela Bocova Wageningen University ornelabocova@hotmail.com Netherlands

Anja Bonzheim Förderkreis Biozyklisch-Veganer Anbau e.V. a.bonzheim@biozyklisch-vegan.org Germany

Boglárka Bozóki Researcher - PhD Candidate in Agronomy Bozoki.Boglarka@phd.uni-mate.hu Hungary

Olha Bykova Agricultural consultant olha.bykova445@gmail.com Ukraine

Maribeth Cabornay bethmarz0505@gmail.com Philippines

Jijereh John Canete Adeo jijerehc@gmail.com Philippines

Marina Ceran Institute of Field and Vegetable Crops marina.ceran@ifvcns.ns.ac.rs Serbia

Mazvita Chiduwa Agronomy Research Institute mazvita@gmail.com Zimbabwe

Jim Codd CIRCA Group Europe jim.codd@circa.ie Ireland

Lorna Cole SRUC Lorna.Cole@sruc.ac.uk United Kingdom

Marvin Crisostomo Student crisostomomarvin3@gmail.com Philippines
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Jens Dauber Thünen Institute of Biodiversity jens.dauber@thuenen.de Germany

Manilyn De Guzman luckymairedeguzman17@gmail.com Philippines

Richard Dewhurst SRUC richard.dewhurst@sruc.ac.uk United Kingdom

Johan de Schepper agrifirm group j.deschepper@agrifirm.com Netherlands

Lauren Dietemann Research Institute of Organic Agriculture FiBL lauren.dietemann@gmail.com Switzerland

Mimi Dekker Ekomatcentrum info@ekomatcentrum.se Sweden

Stefan Doeblin Living Seeds International & Lebende Samen Living Seeds e.V. stefan.doeblin@sementesvivas.bio Portugal

Vuk Đorđević Institute of Field and Vegetable Crops djordjevicvuk@gmail.com Serbia

Thomas Döring University of Bonn tdoering@uni-bonn.de Germany

Moritz Dreyer denkstatt GmbH moritz.dreyer@denkstatt.at Austria

Prayer Edogbeji Edogbeji prayer peethoms00@gmail.com Nigeria

Miljan Erbez PhD miljanerbez@gmail.com Bosnia Herzegovina

Matthew Fletcher Lupi Foods mwfletcher@mac.com United Kingdom

Claus-Friso Gellermann Nordzucker AG claus-friso.gellermann@nordzucker.com Gemany

Laurent Gervais RAGT lgervais@ragt.fr France

Christian Giese University of Bonn giese_christian@gmx.net Germany

Stefan Gilch Evonik Operations GmbH stefan.gilch@evonik.com Germany

Sofie Goormachtig VIB-UGENT Center of Plant Systems Biology sogoo@psb.ugent.be Belgium

Anja Gründer Nutrionist gruender@wprc.de Germany

Mariana Gutierrez Researcher mariangtz1294@gmail.com Mexico

ET Gwata Univen ectgwata@gmail.com South Africa

Thorsten Haase Landesbetrieb Landwirtschaft Hessen thorsten.haase@llh.hessen.de Germany

Benedikt Haerlin Zukunftsstiftung Landwirtschaft haerlin@zs-l.de Germany

Paul Hargreaves SRUC paul.hargreaves@sruc.ac.uk United Kingdom

Lena Heilmeier Naturland l.heilmeier@naturland-beratung.de Germany

Michael Hennessy Teagasc michael.hennessy@teagasc.ie Ireland

Lena Hermann Bohlsener Mühle l.Hermann@bohlsener-muehle.de Germany

Lisa Hoffmann Weltacker Berlin Hoffmann@2000m2.eu Germany

Nicola Holden SRUC nicola.holden@sruc.ac.uk United Kingdom

Anelia Iantcheva AgroBioInstitute anelia64mimi@yahoo.com Bulgaria

Eric Juncker ALF'ING ecpaval@hotmail.fr France

Jasmin Karer Donau Soja karer@donausoja.org Austria

Bruno Kezeya FH-SWF kezeya.bruno@fh-swf.de Germany
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Matthias Klaiss FiBL matthias.klaiss@fibl.org Switzerland

Agnieszka Klimek University of Agriculture in Kraków agnieszka.klimek@urk.edu.pl Poland

Dennis Köpp Fh-Swf denniskoepp@web.de Germany

Daniela Kunitz Interdisciplinary approach (food-water-energy nexus) daniela.kunitz@gmail.com Austria

Roberto Kron Morelli Agrifutur rkm@agrifutur.com Italy

Agata Leska gzpk agata.leska@gmail.com Switzerland

David Lawson SRUC david.lawson@sruc.ac.uk United Kingdom

Anita Leuthold KernGrün Schweiz AG anita@kerngruen.ch Switzerland

Kristina Lindstrom Universitety of Helsinki kristina.lindstrom@helsinki.fi Finland

Peter Link vegco peter.link@vegconomist.de Germany

Ajaz A Lone Sher e Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences & Technology of Kashmir INDIAajaz999@gmail.com India

Lorna MacPherson SRUC lorna.macpherson@sac.co.uk United Kingdom

Adam Mahan USDA-ARS adam.mahan@usda.gov United States

Ela Malai Donau Soja malai@donausoja.org Republic of Moldova

Aliona Malii Kraft Heinz malii.aliona@mail.ru Republic of Moldova

Alan Marson New Food Innovation ltd bakeralan@yahoo.co.uk United Kingdom

Ganajaxi Math University of agricultural sciences, Dharwad ganajaxi@uasd.in India

Kaisa Matilainen Kaisa Matilainen kaisa.matilainen@proagria.fi Finland

Petra Mejic MK Agriculture petra.mejic@mkagriculture.rs Serbia

Alexander Menegat Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences alexander.menegat@slu.se Sweden

Jigna Merchant Kraft Heinz jigna.merchant@kraftheinz.com Netherlands

Marcus Mergenthaler Fachhochschule Südwestfalen mergenthaler.marcus@fh-swf.de Germany

Željko Milovac Institute of Field and Vegetable Crops, Novi Sad zeljko.milovac@nsseme.com Serbia

Pascal Moll University of Hohenheim Pascal.Moll@gmx.de Germany

Katerina Moutou University of Thessaly kmoutou@bio.uth.gr Greece

Mato Mrkalj Business Development Manager mmrkalj@nutris.farm Croatia

Joe Mulhall Kells Wholemeal Ltd jmulhall@kellswholemeal.com Ireland

Isabella Munder Bäuerliche Erzeugergemeinschaft Schwäbisch Hall isabella.munder@besh.de Germany

Donal Murphy-Bokern Donal Murphy-Bokern donal@murphy-bokern.com Germany

Amol Nankar Center of Plant Systems Biology and Biotechnology (CPSBB) nankar@cpsbb.eu Bulgaria

Inka Notz Leibniz Centre for Agricultural Landscape Research (ZALF) inka.notz@zalf.de Germany

Tim O'Donovan Seedtech todonovan@seedtech.ie Ireland

Lisa O'Toole Teagasc lisa.otoole9@gmail.com Ireland
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Ingrid Oborn Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences ingrid.oborn@slu.se Sweden

Salvador Osuna-Caballero Institute for Sustainable Agriculture - CSIC salvador.osuna@csic.es Spain

Craig Padley LS Plant Breeding Ltd cpadley@lspb.eu United Kingdom

Gilles Parisot Landwirtschaftskammer Luxemburg gparisot@pt.lu Luxembourg

Franko Petri Donau Soja petri@donausoja.org Austria

Kristina Petrovic Institute of Field and Vegetable Crops stina.petrovic@gmail.com Serbia

Dinko Polic Timac agro dinko.polic@hr.timacagro.com Croatia

Ulrich Quendt Networker ulrich.quendt@llh.hessen.de Germany

Marius Raila Marius Eko Farm mr@ekofarm.lt Lithuania

Moritz Reckling Leibniz Centre for Agricultural Landscape Research (ZALF) moritz.reckling@zalf.de Germany

Jürgen Recknagel LTZ Augustenberg/ Dt. Sojaförderring juergen.recknagel@ltz.bwl.de Germany

Leonidas Rempelos Newcastle University Leonidas.rempelos@gmail.com United Kingdom

Nadja Rinke Thünen-Institute of Organic Farming nadja.rinke@thuenen.de Germany

Leopold Rittler Donau Soja rittler@donausoja.org Austria

Raymund Julius Rosales Graduate Student rjrosales2019@gmail.com Philippines

Philipp Roth Landesbetrieb Landwirtschaft Hessen (LLH) philipp.roth@llh.hessen.de Germany

Madelaine Rüger Research Institute of Organic Agriculture FiBL madelaine.rueger@fibl.org Switzerland

Fernando Salvagiotti INTA - Argentina salvagiotti.fernando@inta.gob.ar Argentinia

Maria Samarina Donau Soja Ukraine development.ua@donausoja.org Ukraine

Tanja Schäfer Fachhochschule Südwestfalen schaefer.tanja@fh-swf.de Germany

Casimir Schauman University of Helsinki casimir.schauman@helsinki.fi Finland

Franziska Schiewe WPR Communication schiewe@wprc.de Germany

Harald Schmidt Stiftung Ökologie & Landbau, SÖL schmidt@soel.de Germany

Johannes Schuler Leibniz Centre for Agricultural Landscape Research (ZALF) schuler@zalf.de Germany

Mahdieh Shamshiripour Researcher expert of soil and water research institute mshamshiripour@yahoo.com Islamic Republic of Iran

Kai Soenke FAVA-TRADING kai.soenke@raisa.de Germany

Kerstin Spory FiBL Kerstin.Spory@fibl.org Germany

Georg Spreitzer Donau Soja spreitzer@donausoja.org Austria

Mark Stein University of Salford, Manchester markstein2010@live.co.uk United Kingdom

Fred Stoddard University of Helsinki frederick.stoddard@helsinki.fi Finland 

Peter Strijk Soyconsultant info@soyconsultant.nl Netherlands

Christine Struck University of Rostock christine.struck@uni-rostock.de Germany

Michael Stuart Farmer mikestuart@onetel.com United Kingdom
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Alojz Štuhec Alojz alojz.stuhec@siol.net Slovenia

Kairsty Topp SRUC kairsty.topp@sruc.ac.uk United Kingdom

Nicolas Trenk Student nicolas.trenk@gmail.com Austria

Kien Van Nguyen Plant Resources Center (PRC) kiennv.prc@mard.gov.vn Viet Nam

Marjana Vasiljević Institute of Field and Vegetable Crops makavasiljevic.maja@gmail.com Serbia

Roger Vickers CEO at PGRO roger@pgro.org United Kingdom

Werner Vogt-Kaute Naturland w.vogt-kaute@naturland-beratung.de Germany

Johann Vollmann University of Natural Resources and Life Sciences Vienna johann.vollmann@boku.ac.at Austria

Robin Walker SRUC robin.walker@sruc.ac.uk United Kingdom

Nicola Wannicke Leibniz Institute for Plasma Science and Technology Nicola.Wannicke@inp-greifswald.de Germany

Christine Watson SRUC christine.watson@sruc.ac.uk United Kingdom

Manfred Weber Landesanstalt für Landwirtschaft Sachsen-Anhalt, Iden Manfred.Weber@llg.mule.sachsen-anhalt.deGermany

Peter Wehling Julius Kühn Institute (JKI) peter.wehling@julius-kuehn.de Germany

Helga Willer FiBL helga.willer@fibl.org Switzerland

Gabriele, H. Wolf Praxis für Ernährungspraxis info@ernaehrungsforum.eu Germany

Tom Wood NIAB tom.wood@niab.com United Kingdom
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